



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6688/2025**

SANJAY RATHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sheel, Ms.
Deepshikha and Mr. Anshul Mahajan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley GP, Mr.
Hussain Taqvi, Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr.
Varun Pratap Singh and Mr. Yogya Bhatia,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

1. As it is now 5:15 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 11 December 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/mj