



\$~45

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6688/2025

SANJAY RATHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sheel,
Ms. Deepshikha & Mr. Anshul
Mahajan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley CGSC, Mr.
Akshay Sharma Adv, Mr. Dev
Pratap Shahi Adv, Mr. Varun
Pratap Singh Adv, Mr. Yogya
Bhatia Adv, Mr. Devender
Singh DY. JAG ITBP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At the request of Petitioner's counsel, adjourned to 05.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

"SK"